

NLWJC- Kagan

Counsel - Box 017 - Folder 009

[Clinton v. Jones Reply Brief for the  
Petitioner] [Bound Sample]

No. 95-1853

---

IN THE

**Supreme Court Of The United States**

October Term, 1995

WILLIAM JEFFERSON CLINTON,

*Petitioner,*

vs.

PAULA CORBIN JONES,

*Respondent.*

---

**On Writ Of Certiorari To The  
United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Eighth Circuit**

---

**REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER**

---

Robert S. Bennett  
*Counsel of Record*

Carl S. Rauh

Alan Kriegel

Amy R. Sabrin

Stephen P. Vaughn

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE,

MEAGHER & FLOM

1440 New York Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005

(202) 371-7000

*Of Counsel:*

David A. Strauss

Geoffrey R. Stone

1111 East 60th Street

Chicago, Illinois 60637

(312) 702-9601

Attorneys for the Petitioner  
President William Jefferson Clinton

---

Balmar Legal Publishing Department, Washington, D.C.

**CLINTON LIBRARY  
PHOTOCOPY**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER .....	1
A. Respondent’s “Scheme Of Deference” Does Not Adequately Safeguard The Presidency Or The Separation Of Powers .....	2
B. Respondent’s Scheme Cannot Be Recon- ciled With <i>Fitzgerald</i> And This Court’s Other Immunity Decisions .....	5
C. Private Civil Damages Litigation Would Impair The President’s Ability To Perform The Duties Of His Office .....	10
D. Deferral Is Not An Extraordinary Remedy .....	12
E. Deferral Will Not Lead To Abuse Of Office .....	14
CONCLUSION .....	15

**COPY**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Buckley v. Fitzsimmons</i> , 509 U.S. 259 (1993).....	14
<i>DeVault v. Truman</i> , 194 S.W.2d 29 (Mo. 1946) .....	11, 12
<i>Digital Equip. Corp. v. Desktop Direct, Inc.</i> , 511 U.S. 863 (1994).....	7
<i>Easley v. Pettibone Mich. Corp.</i> , 990 F.2d 905 (6th Cir. 1993) .....	13
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982).....	7
<i>Mitchell v. Forsyth</i> , 472 U.S. 511 (1985) .....	7
<i>Moser v. Universal Eng'g Corp.</i> , 11 F.3d 720 (7th Cir. 1993).....	13
<i>Nixon v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 731 (1982).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Picco v. Global Marine Drilling Co.</i> , 900 F.2d 846 (5th Cir. 1990).....	13
<i>In re Washington Mfg. Co.</i> , 118 B.R. 555 (Bankr. M.D. Tenn. 1990).....	13
<b>Constitutional Provisions</b>	
U.S. CONST. art. II, § 1.....	10
<b>Other Materials</b>	
Brief for Respondent A. Ernest Fitzgerald, Nos. 78- 1783 and 80-945 (Sup. Ct. filed Oct. 29, 1981) .....	7
Notice of Appeal, <i>DeVault v. Truman</i> , No. 498465, (Jackson County Cir. Ct., Mo.) filed April 18, 1945 .....	11
Stephen LaBaton, <i>Sexual Harassment Suit Should Not Be Tried While Clinton Is President, Judge Rules</i> , N.Y. TIMES, Dec. 29, 1994, at B6.....	9
<i>Riding The Tiger</i> , (CNN television broadcast, Sept. 8, 1996) (Tr. # 934-2 available in LEXIS, Nexis Li- brary, Script File) .....	11
11 The Writings of Thomas Jefferson 239 (Andrew A. Lipscomb ed., 1904).....	10
